GREEN MILLENNIUM SERVICES PTE LTD - SW 9/2023

STATEMENT FOR PERIOD 23 JUNE 2023 TO 25 AUGUST 2023

TO ACCOMPANY NOTICE OF INTENTION TO STRIKE-OFF THE COMPANY

Receipts:

Deposit for Winding-up
Cash at Bank

Total receipts:

Payments

Official Receiver's fees viz:
a) Administration fee
b) Realisation fee

Balance for subsequent expenses

Total Payments:

SGD

2,700.00
113.40

2,813.40

2,700.00
11.34

2,711.34

102.06

2,813.40

NOTES: 1) Liabilities as disclosed in Statement of Affairs: SGD 666,806.30
2) Amount of claims received : SGD 303,852.18
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Yap Yi Ying
for Official Receiver &
Liquidator




