## GREEN MILLENNIUM SERVICES PTE LTD - SW 9/2023 STATEMENT FOR PERIOD 23 JUNE 2023 TO 25 AUGUST 2023 TO ACCOMPANY NOTICE OF INTENTION TO STRIKE-OFF THE COMPANY

		SGD
Receipts:		
Deposit for Winding-up Cash at Bank		2,700.00 113.40
Total receipts:		2,813.40
<u><b>Payments</b></u> Official Receiver's fees viz:		
a) Administration fee b) Realisation fee	2,700.00 11.34	2,711.34
Balance for subsequent expenses		102.06
Total Payments:		2,813.40

NOTES: 1) Liabilities as disclosed in Statement of Affairs: SGD 666,806.30 2) Amount of claims received : SGD 303,852.18

Yap Yi Ying for Official Receiver & Liquidator